

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 431/2018

DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar, proxy counsel for
Ms. Aarzoo Khurana & Mr. Prateek
Garg, Advs

versus

DHANWANT YADAV & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rinny Abraham, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.02.2020**

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Replication to written statement of defendant No.1 to 9 filed by plaintiffs. Thus, pleadings qua defendant No.1 to 9 are complete. Pleadings qua defendant No.10 to 14, 16, 17, 19 to 24 and 26 to 31 are already complete.

Right of defendant No. 15, 18 & 25 to file written statement has already been closed vide order dated 23.05.2019.

List for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18.03.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

sk