

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 431/2018

DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

DHANWANT YADAV & ORS. Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **09.09.2020**

Matter has been taken up for hearing through video conferencing in view of directions contained in office order No. 418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

Pleadings qua defendant No.1 to 5, 10 to 14, 16, 17, 19 to 24 and 26 to 31 are complete. Right of defendant No. 15, 18 & 25 to file written statement has already been closed. Affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed by both the parties are on record. Matter is ripe for settlement of issues. Accordingly, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 06.11.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 09, 2020

sk