



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 431/2018

DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Arjun Harkauli & Ms Neha Verma,
Advs (9810810426)
(contact@anchambers.com)

versus

DHANWANT YADAV & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Narendra Sharma, Adv for
D1-14, 19-24 & 26-31 (through VC)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.01.2023**

Hard copy of evidence affidavit not filed by D-1 to 6, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14, 19, 21, 23, 24, 26 to 29 & 31. Same be filed physically within two weeks.

IA No. 1710/2023(U/O XXII Rule 3CPC for impleadment of LRs of Plaintiff No.1)

IA No. 1715/2023(U/OXXII Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of LRs of deceased defendant No.5,8 & 22)

Learned counsel for all the defendants except D-15 to 18 & 25 accepts notice of IAs and submits that he has not received copy of death certificate of plaintiff No.1. Let same be supplied to him via email during course of the day.

Reply to these IAs be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side who may file rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.



Let notice be issued to the remaining defendants through counsel via email, returnable for next date of hearing.

Affidavit of service alongwith relevant proof be furnished before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of service report qua remaining defendants and completion of pleadings in the abovesaid IAs on 21.04.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2023
SK