



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2018, IA 24791/2023**

**DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS. .... Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Mr. Prateek Garg, Advs.**

versus

**DHANWANT YADAV & ORS. .... Defendant**

Through: **Mr. Narendra Sharma and Mr. Shashank  
Datta Vashista, Advs. for D-15 to 18 and 25**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **09.04.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial)- 01 Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)**

**IA 24791/2023 (Application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC filed by plaintiff for impleadment of LRs of deceased plaintiff no.1)**

Perusal of file noting reveals that defendant no. 16, 17 and 18 have remained unserved with notice of the IA. However, perusal of previous orders reveals that defendants are appearing through counsel. Hence the notice of the application be served upon defendants through counsel by way of e-mail. Reply, if any, may be filed by defendants within two weeks from date of service.



Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs has stated that he wants to represent all the LRs of plaintiff no.1 and he undertakes to file vakalatnama signed by all the LRs atleast one week before next date of hearing. Copy of death certificate of plaintiff no.1 be also filed on record before next date.

Be fixed for further hearing on 01.08.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 9, 2024/sm**