



\$~4  
\*  
+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
CS(OS) 431/2018  
DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.  
(Through VC)

versus

DHANWANT YADAV & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Narendra Sharma, Mr.  
Shashank Datta Vashista, Mr.  
Bhisham, Mr. Parminder, Mr.  
Som Nath Sharma & Mr,  
Ramesh Mehto, Advs. for  
Defendants except D-15 to 18 &  
25. (Through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH**  
**SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**01.08.2024**

%

**Regular Stenographer is on leave.**

**IA 24791/2023 (Application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC filed  
by plaintiff for impleadment of LRs of deceased  
plaintiff no.1)**

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued as PF not filed.
2. Let fresh notice of the captioned IA be issued to the defendants, in terms of order dated 09/04/2024, returnable on **27<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**AUGUST 1, 2024/da**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*