



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 431/2018

DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DHANWANT YADAV & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

**IA 24791/2023 (Application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC filed
by plaintiff for impleadment of LRs of deceased
plaintiff no.1)**

1. As per office note, service report of the notice issued to the defendant nos.16, 17 & 18 received back unserved.
2. Let fresh notice of the captioned IA be issued to the defendants, in terms of order dated 09/04/2024, returnable on **06th December, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

1. At this stage, Mr. Arjun Harkauli & Ms. Riya Pandey, Advocates for the plaintiff have joined the court proceedings through video conference. They have been apprised about the order and next date of hearing.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any