



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 431/2018

DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS. Plaintiff

Through: Mr Arjun Harkauli & Mr. Abeer
Shandilya, Advs.

versus

DHANWANT YADAV & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Narender Sharma & Mr. V.
Sharad, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

It is 1:35pm.

1. The matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. As per office note, amended memo of parties has been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that he is pre-occupied after lunch. Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
4. Re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **17th April, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 17, 2025/nk**