



\$~29

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CS(OS) 431/2018**  
**DALIP SINGH YADAV & ORS.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.  
(Mobile No.7015350170)

versus

**DHANWANT YADAV & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Narendra Sharma, Mr.  
Vijender Kumar Bhardwaj & Ms.  
Somya Dhawan, Advs. (Mobile  
No.9212545556)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT**  
**DALAL**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2026**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has been filed seeking impleadment of one co-sharer, who has not been impleaded as a party by the plaintiff. However, the office note does not reflect the listing of the said IA.
3. Accordingly, the defendants are directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the said IA placed on record.
4. List for further proceedings on **30.09.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 17, 2026/nk**